### 501920218 05/14/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stringport, LLC	12/29/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kesumo, LLC	
Street Address:	970 Miller Avenue	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94708	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13165587

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)663-0920

 Phone:
 510-663-1100

 Email:
 edurrell@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Villeneuve
Address Line 1: 555 12th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRTP001D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Villeneuve

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPRTP001 Certificate of Merger and Assignment for EPAS#page1.tif source=SPRTP001 Certificate of Merger and Assignment for EPAS#page2.tif source=SPRTP001 Certificate of Merger and Assignment for EPAS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0890 CH \$40,00 13165



# State of California Secretary of State

### Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 5019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

OBE MERG

# ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the Secretary of State

DEC 29 2010

MERECHAR DATE JAN 0 1 2011

This Space For Filing Use Only

TO NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE F	LE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION	
S. NAME OF BURYING COOKS	Limited Listrility	20052291019		California	
	Company	and the total that the		a is not serve in the first to	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	s. Type of Entity	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE F		s. JURISOICTION California	
STRINGPORT, LLC	Limited Liability Company	20080951017			
6. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGEP WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.					
Surviving entity night the state of the stat				The the state of t	
CLASS AND MARKER AND CERCENTAGE VOTE SECURED Membership Interests - 100% 90%		CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED Membership Interests - 100% 90%			
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE					
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.   The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11. IF THE SUPPOYING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUIRITE CHANGES IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER, ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. No changes to Surviving Entity (Kesumo, LLC) Articles of Organization					
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY					
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		ity and state		25P CODE	
V 1900 - 190					
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS CROANIZED ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES. IF NECESSARY.					
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERISER.	N OTHER BUSINESS SH	TTY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT	18. FUTURE EF 01 (Month)	FECTIVE DATE, # ANY 2 01 2011 (Day) (Year)	
18 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACKS CERTIFICATE					
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORPECT OF MY OWN KNOWLFTYP I FOR LAWF LAW THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.					
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	90 29, 2010 MOENTHY DATE	Keith McMillen, Manag TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	THE SEAUTHO	PEZSO PERSON	
STONATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIV	ING ENTITY BATE	TYPE OF PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHO	PRIZED PERSON	
BIGHATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIN	29, 2010	Kelth McMillen, Manag	(8) Y		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	EARWO ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	UTUM UP AUTOM	NUMBER PERSONAL	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP	EARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OF PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHO	DRIZED PERSON	
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated					

PATENT

**REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0891** 

03.34 × 18320035 callerance at 1 × 16 at 1



I flamiby partly that the foregoing flamscript of the partle of the partle of the original records of the original records in the context of the California Secretary of States office.

DEC 30 2010

Date:\_\_\_\_

A444 Zorea Sesra donesi, successo di done



PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0892

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### COMPUTER INTERFACE FOR POLYPHONIC STRINGED INSTRUMENTS

COMPUTER INTERPACE FOR POLITHONIC STRINGED INSTRUMENTS
(Atty. Docket No. SPRTP001) (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 12/501.015, filed on July 10, 2009. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>StringPort LLC</u> , a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>970 Miller Avenue</u> , <u>Berkeley</u> , <u>CA 94708</u> ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Typed Name: Keith McMillen  Date: 9-25-09  Date: 9-25-09
2) Signature: Date: $q-25-04$ Typed Name: Chris Shaver

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 08937 /07 /00

Page 1 of 1

REGORDED: 05/14/2012